

MEMORANDUM OF UNDERSTANDING (MOU) BETWEEN





AND

ANDE MUSIC ACADEMY SANGAREDDY, TELANGANA STATE.

TARA Government College, Sangareddy (A) has been serving the society since its inception. It moulded the generations since 1977. The NSS units along with its Programme Officers and volunteers carved a niche in society by their service and extension activities. NSS has been a linchpin of the college.

Ande Music Academy Sangareddy, a prominent music academy that has been rendering yeomen service to the music lovers and folklore alike. It has also been organizing many activities in the district that are useful to the society.

Against this background, both the parties i.e. The NSS Units, TARA Government College, Sangareddy (A) and Ande Music Academy Sangareddy, (also mentioned in this document as two parties) decided to reach the Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) with the following salient features mentioned hereunder.

- 1. Ande Music Academy Sangareddy, along with NSS Units will jointly conduct service-oriented activities and environmentally friendly services.
- 2. Ande Music Academy Sangareddy and NSS units will conduct academic, cultural and other relevant competitions.
- 3. The faculty designated by NSS Units of TARA Government College Sangareddy (A) will act as resource persons for the Ande Music Academy Sangareddy in its activities.
- 4. Both parties will jointly organize skill development programmes/ programmes on issues of the society/ workshops on mutual agreed topics from time to time.

5. The faculty NSS Units (Programme Officers), or any other teaching staff

designated by them TARA Government College Sangareddy (A) Will offer

consultancy services to the Lions Club Sangareddy.

The Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) will come into effect on the date of

signature and will remain in force for two years unless either of the parties

delivers written notice to the other of its intention to terminate the MOU, in

which case, it will terminate three months after the receipt of such notice.

This Memorandum of Understanding (MOU) may be amended by mutual consent

through an exchange of correspondence between the two parties.

Signed in Duplicate:

This MOU is executed in duplicate with each copy being an official version and

having equal legal validity. By signing below, the Institutes, acting by their duly

authorized officers, have caused this Memorandum of Understanding to be

executed, effective as of the day and year as afore mentioned.

On behalf of Ande Music Academy, Sangareddy

on behalf of NSS Units TARA GC Sangareddy (A)

In the August presence of
Principal
TARA GOVERNMENT COLLEGE (A), SANGAREDDY